U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State — California  Other  Other	Internal Address:  Street Address: 5700 Smetana Dr., Suite 300  City: Minnetonka State: MN_Zip: 55343
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of  Other  Execution Date: 10/29/02 effective: 10/31/98	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional num	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BRIAN J. LAURENZO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:801 GRAND, SUITE 3900	8. Deposit account number:  04-1420
City: DES MOINES State: IA Zip:50309	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE
	November 4, 2002  Signature  Date  Tried with required cover sheet information to:

11/14/2002 TDIAZI

Form **PTO-1594** 

00000105 2221157

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0751** 

## NUNC PRO TUNC SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 1 Home Campus, Des Moines, Iowa 50328-0001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and continuously used the mark "VALUE IT", said mark which is covered by United States Service Mark Registration No. 2,221,157, said registration also owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, RELS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 5700 Smetana Drive, Suite 300, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the "VALUE IT" mark and above-identified Service Mark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer and assign nunc pro tune as of October 31, 1998 to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the "VALUE IT" mark, including the above-identified Service Mark registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the "VALUE IT" mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be duly executed this 24th day of Otober, 2002.

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.

September Wethington-Smith

Assistant Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to this 2 day of 0 day of , 2002.

**RECORDED: 11/13/2002** 

Notary Public In and For the State of Iowa County of Polk

My commission expires.

Commiscan Number 182041 My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0752**